
1

STUDENT/FACULTY RATIOS: 
REPORT TO SENATE

SHEILA EMBLETON, VICE-PRESIDENT ACADEMIC
November 24, 2005



2

STUDENT/FACULTY RATIOS: 
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

30.5
30.6
28.2
26.2
25.7

UG FTEs/ 
Full-Time 
Faculty 

FTE

32.8
32.9
30.0
27.8
27.2

UG FTEs/ 
Tenure 
Stream

Faculty FTE

19.9
20.0
19.4
18.2
18.5

UG FTEs/ 
Faculty FTE 
(excl. TAs)

17.02004-05
17.12003-04
16.72002-03
15.72001-02
15.42000-01

UG FTEs/ 
Faculty 

FTE 
(incl. TAs)Year

Note: Highlight indicates new or updated data

Source: Office of Institutional Research and Analysis        November 2005

-Senators have seen the first two data columns as part of several earlier reports
-First data column includes all teaching resources: all Full-Time and Contract Faculty 
and TAs (excludes marker/graders)
-Second data column includes all Full-Time and Contract Faculty (excludes TAs and 
marker/graders)
-Third data column excludes Contract Faculty as well as TAs, but includes all Full-
Time Faculty (TS, CLAs, SRCs)
-Final data column includes only Tenure Stream Faculty

Notes from OIRA re. calculations:
-Faculty FTEs = OSFTEs for Full-Time Faculty plus FTEs for Contract Faculty
-Full-Time Faculty FTEs = Faculty FTEs for all Full-Time Faculty including 
Probationary, Tenured, CLAs and SRCs
-Tenure Stream Faculty FTEs = Faculty FTEs for Probationary and Tenured Full-
Time Faculty only



3

STUDENT/FACULTY RATIOS: 
GRADUATE STUDENTS

2.7
2.9
2.9
2.7
2.7

Graduate Student 
FTEs/Full-Time 

Faculty 
FTE

2.9
3.1
3.1
2.9
2.9

Graduate Student 
FTEs/Tenure 

Stream
Faculty FTE

2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01

Year

Source: Office of Institutional Research and Analysis           November 2005

•This presents a fuller analysis of graduate data provided earlier
•Only two sets of data are reported since responsibility for graduate teaching 
and supervision on an ongoing basis falls primarily to Full-Time Faculty, 
rather than to Contract Faculty and TAs
•First data column includes all Full-Time Faculty (TS, CLAs, and SRCs)
•Second data column includes Tenure Stream Faculty only (probationary 
and tenured)



4

STUDENT/FACULTY RATIOS: 
TOTAL STUDENTS

21.7

21.9

20.4

20.1

20.4

Total 
Student 
FTEs/
Faculty 

FTE (excl. 
TAs

18.5

18.7

18.4

17.3

17.1

Total 
Student 
FTEs/ 

Faculty 
FTE (incl. 

TAs)

35.7

36.0

33.1

30.8

30.0

Total Student 
FTEs/ 
Tenure 
Stream

Faculty FTE

31.9

Total Student 
FTEs/ Full-

Time Faculty 
FTE (incl. 55 

TS replacement 
appts not filled)

33.3

33.4

31.1

28.9

28.4

Total Student 
FTEs/Full-

Time Faculty 
FTE

2004-05

2003-04

2002-03

2001-02

2000-01
Year

Source: Office of Institutional Research and Analysis           November 2005

•First two data columns are also those Senators have seen on a number of 
previous occasions and include all teaching resources (first includes TAs; 
second excludes TAs)
•Third data column includes all Full-Time Faculty (including TS, CLAs, 
SRCs)
•Fourth data column includes only Tenure Stream Faculty (probationary and 
tenured)
•Fifth data column (in italics) illustrates, for 2004-05, the impact of the TS 
appointment hiring “gap”, i.e., what would have been the S/F ratio if 55 
replacement appointments that were not filled had been filled) 


