# STUDENT/FACULTY RATIOS: REPORT TO SENATE

SHEILA EMBLETON, VICE-PRESIDENT ACADEMIC November 24, 2005







### STUDENT/FACULTY RATIOS: UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

	UG FTEs/ Faculty	UG FTEs/	UG FTEs/ Full-Time	UG FTEs/ Tenure
	FTE	Faculty FTE	Faculty	Stream
Year	(incl. TAs)	(excl. TAs)	FTE	Faculty FTE
2000-01	15.4	18.5	25.7	27.2
2001-02	15.7	18.2	26.2	27.8
2002-03	16.7	19.4	28.2	30.0
2003-04	17.1	20.0	30.6	32.9
2004-05	17.0	19.9	30.5	32.8

Note: Highlight indicates new or updated data

Source: Office of Institutional Research and Analysis

November 2005

- -Senators have seen the first two data columns as part of several earlier reports
- -First data column includes all teaching resources: all Full-Time and Contract Faculty and TAs (excludes marker/graders)
- -Second data column includes all Full-Time and Contract Faculty (excludes TAs and marker/graders)
- -Third data column excludes Contract Faculty as well as TAs, but includes all Full-Time Faculty (TS, CLAs, SRCs)
- -Final data column includes only Tenure Stream Faculty

#### Notes from OIRA re. calculations:

- -Faculty FTEs = OSFTEs for Full-Time Faculty plus FTEs for Contract Faculty
- -Full-Time Faculty FTEs = Faculty FTEs for all Full-Time Faculty including Probationary, Tenured, CLAs and SRCs
- -Tenure Stream Faculty FTEs = Faculty FTEs for Probationary and Tenured Full-Time Faculty only



# STUDENT/FACULTY RATIOS: GRADUATE STUDENTS

	Graduate Student FTEs/Full-Time Faculty	Graduate Student FTEs/Tenure Stream	
Year	FTE	Faculty FTE	
2000-01	2.7	2.9	
2001-02	2.7	2.9	
2002-03	2.9	3.1	
2003-04	2.9	3.1	
2004-05	2.7	2.9	

Source: Office of Institutional Research and Analysis

November 2005

- •This presents a fuller analysis of graduate data provided earlier
- •Only two sets of data are reported since responsibility for graduate teaching and supervision on an ongoing basis falls primarily to Full-Time Faculty, rather than to Contract Faculty and TAs
- •First data column includes all Full-Time Faculty (TS, CLAs, and SRCs)
- •Second data column includes Tenure Stream Faculty only (probationary and tenured)



### STUDENT/FACULTY RATIOS: TOTAL STUDENTS

Year 2000-01 2001-02	Total Student FTEs/ Faculty FTE (incl. TAs) 17.1	Total Student FTEs/ Faculty FTE (excl. TAs 20.4	Total Student FTEs/Full- Time Faculty FTE 28.4	Total Student FTEs/ Tenure Stream Faculty FTE 30.0	Total Student FTEs/ Full- Time Faculty FTE (incl. 55 TS replacement appts not filled)
	,				арріз поі ппец)
2002-03	18.4	20.4	31.1	33.1	
2003-04	18.7	21.9	33.4	36.0	
2004-05	18.5	21.7	33.3	35.7	31.9
Source: Office of Institutional Research and Analysis				November 2005	

- •First two data columns are also those Senators have seen on a number of previous occasions and include all teaching resources (first includes TAs; second excludes TAs)
- •Third data column includes all Full-Time Faculty (including TS, CLAs, SRCs)
- •Fourth data column includes only Tenure Stream Faculty (probationary and tenured)
- •Fifth data column (in italics) illustrates, for 2004-05, the impact of the TS appointment hiring "gap", i.e., what would have been the S/F ratio if 55 replacement appointments that were not filled had been filled)